Table 4 Reasons given by students for visiting the dentist last year by community periodontal index of treatment needs

(CPITN) score

Reason for dental visit

Pain and dental prablems
Random check-up

Repular check-up

Cingival problems

Dentist reminder of annual visit
2 reasons

3+ reasons

Total students

Nao.
7o
309
205
171
67
315

k1
494
16.7
8.6
72
28
132

21

15.0
18.3
220
8.2
39
13.0
26.0

% of stuents*

1 2
265 561
261 524
332 439
234 667
373 38.5
276 56.2
34.0 38.0

CPITN score

24
33
1.0
1.8
0.0
32
2.0
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